



BILL TO: R2 LOGISTICS INC 7643 GATE PARKWAY SUITE 104 PMB 150 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256 INVOICE DATE: 12/23/2024 INVOICE #: R70372 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 01/23/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
12/20/2024		2365 Litton Lane, Hebron, KY 41048 - 9423 North Main Street, Jacksonville, FL 32218			
		Freight Income	1	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00

TOTAL	
\$2,350.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092 PRO # 1488322

Rate Confirmation

12/19/24 11:00:03 (EST)

		F R O M		451-4685	istics.com	
R2 LOGISTICS 7643 GATE PARKWAY SUITE 104 PMB 150 JACKSONVILLE FL 32256		C A R I E R	(630) (630) MC # DOT	FREIGHT II 485-7370 485-6980 944686 2828543 JORGE	(p) Att: ROBERT (f) Truck #	09-8042
Size & Type: 53' VAN Pieces: 21 CHARGES		Description: Weight:			Miles: 770	
LINE HAUL RATE	2350.00	MUST PARK MINI LEAVE TRAILER DETENTION IS D THROUGHOUT DEL	MUM OF 1 UNATTEND ENIED IF IVERY.DE	IGHT PARKII 5MI FROM RI ED AT ANY ' PROJECT 4 TENTION MU	NG AT RECEIVER NOT ALLOWED.I ECEIVER WHEN ON BREAK.DO NOT FIME. MACROPOINT IS REQUIREI 4 IS NOT ACCEPTED AND MAINTA ST BE REQUESTED 1HR. PRIOR T J@R2LOGISTICS.COM	r). AINED
TOTAL RATE USD	2350.00			,,,		

PICK 1

PROXIMO WAREHOUSE HEBR RYDER INTEGRATED LOG. 2365 LITTON LANE HEBRON KY 41048

Appointment 12/20/24 @ 19:00 Appt Notes: 1900 SET Pieces: 21 Weight: 35494 Seal # 630-485-7370

STOP 1

RNDC-JACKSONVILLE 9423 NORTH MAIN STREET JACKSONVILLE FL 32218

Appointment 12/23/24 @ 08:00 Appt Notes: 0800 SET Pieces: 21 Weight: 35494 Seal # 630-485-7370 Ref # 21173423

*** HIGH THEFT RISK!! Similar shipments have been stolen before. ***
*** Do not leave trailer unattended at any time. ***
OVERNIGHT PARKING AT THE RECEIVER IS NOT ALLOWED. DRIVER MUST PARK A MINIMUM
OF 15 MILES FROM THE RECEIVER WHEN ON BREAK. DO NOT LEAVE TRAILER UNATTENDED
AT ANY TIME. MACROPOINT IS REQUIRED. DETENTION WILL BE DENIED IF MACROPOINT IS
NOT ACCEPTED AND MAINTAINED THROUGH TO DELIVERY. DETENTION MUST BE REQUESTED 1
1 HR. PRIOR TO GOING IN TO DETENTION. DETENTION REQUESTS MUST BE SENT TO
DCSTEAMJ@R2LOGISTICS.COM. DETENTION COULD TAKE UP TO 1 WEEK FOR APPROVALS.
Dispatch # (214) 451-4685
Remarks: Please submit ALL pages of the POD with a receiver signature within 72
hours of delivery.
***CARRIERS MUST REPORT DETENTION 1 HOUR PRIOR TO OCCURANCE AND MUST SUBMIT
LUMPER RECEIPT WITHIN 24-48 HOURS OF DELIVERY IF THERE IS ONE.
FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN NON-PAYMENT OF CHARGES.***

Carrier Signature

Payment

Invoicing, document collection and payment for all completed loads will be made electronically using Epay Manager at www.epaymanager.com. Using this system, an electronic invoice will be created within 48 hours after delivery and available for review in the Epay Portal. Each invoice will allow you to send and attach PODs and manage disputes. All payments will be made in U.S. dollars unless approved in writing by R2 Logistics in advance of the shipment.

<u>R2 Master Motor Carrier Agreement Supplement and Carrier Load Confirmation Conditions</u>

THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION IS SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF THE MASTER MOTOR CARRIER AGREEMENT PREVIOUSLY EXECUTED BETWEEN OUR COMPANIES AND THIS ESTABLISHES A SUPPLEMENT TO THE TERMS OF THAT AGREEMENT. WE AGREE TO PAY THE RATES AND CHARGES SHOWN AND NO DIFFERENT TARIFF, RATE, OR SCHEDULE OF RATES APPLIES. THIS LOAD CONFIRMATION IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL CHARGES UNLESS ORAL AND WRITTEN FAX/EMAIL OBJECTIONS ARE MADE TO ITS TERM, WITHIN TWENTY FOUR (24) HOURS OF RECEIPT OR PRIOR TO WORK BEING INITIATED, WHICH EVER IS EARLIER.

Additional Terms

1. Service and Rate Stipulation

This rate is reliant upon successful and on-time completion of all load terms as orally fixed or written on this supplement. Shipper may reduce the rate if carrier fails to complete any shipment terms and conditions. Shipper may reduce the rate if the load picks up or delivers after originally scheduled date and time. Carrier acknowledges that failure to complete any terms and conditions on this shipment may endanger or result in loss of future business opportunities with R2 Logistics, Inc. and/or cancellation of the Master Motor Carrier Agreement. No pick-up or delivery appointments will be made by R2 Logistics that directly violate hours of service regulations and any routing information given is for informational purposes only. By accepting this load, Carrier ensures that driver is able to complete the load within reasonable dispatch while remaining in compliance with hours of service regulations.

2. Seal Integrity and Food Safety

Only authorized personnel can remove seal(s) upon arrival to the destination site unless required by in-transit inspections(Law enforcement, DOT or other regulatory agencies). If a seal is broken in-transit, it must be communicated immediately to the broker. Failure by carrier to maintain seal integrity throughout the trip may result in a claim. Carrier also ensures that its driver has been properly trained and is able to comply with Food Safety and Seal Integrity procedures posted on our website: www.R2Logistics.com/FoodSafety

3. Accessorial Charges/OSD

Accessorial charges (including but not limited to loading/unloading, detention, and/or layover charges) must be authorized and approved prior to or at time of occurrence. Carrier shall ensure the bill of lading is notated either when handling is required, or when detention occurs by providing times and signatures from the facility detention is occurring, that a lumper receipt is provided when a lumper is hired, and/or that both are included as supporting documents with the Carrier's invoice. R2 Logistics, Inc. will not provide reimbursement of accessorial charges that were not pre-approved. All overage, shortage, and damage must be reported to R2 Logistics, Inc. immediately, at time of occurrence, and noted on the bill of lading.

4. Exclusive Use of Trailer

Unless R2 Logistics, Inc. provides written notice herein that this term does not apply to this shipment, Carrier's motor vehicle equipment shall be dedicated to R2 Logistics, Inc.'s exclusive use while transporting freight proposed by R2 Logistics, Inc. pursuant to this Rate Confirmation and Carrier's Master Motor Carrier Agreement with R2 Logistics, Inc. Carrier's violation of this exclusive use obligation shall result in Carrier's surrendering its right to be paid for the transportation services intended by this Load Confirmation, not as penalty, but as liquidated damages.

5. Cargo insurance Stipulation

Pursuant to R2 Logistics, Inc.'s Master Motor Carrier Agreement, carrier will provide an amount of cargo insurance coverage sufficient to cover the loss or damage of any commodities and cargo carried. Carrier's cargo insurance policy must not exclude coverage of any commodities or cargo carried on this order. Carrier's cargo insurance policy should cover the full value of the cargo, and not limit cargo claims to any amount less than full retail value, if not listed on the Bill of Lading for this shipment. If carrier's insurance policy includes a schedule of covered vehicles, carrier will not transport any cargo on this shipment using a vehicle that is not listed as a scheduled vehicle on carrier's cargo insurance policy. All overage, shortage, and damage must be reported to R2 Logistics, Inc. immediately, at time of occurrence, and noted on the bill of lading.

6. Weight Stipulation

All carriers are required to scale 45,000 lbs. regardless of weight stated on page 1 of this rate agreement. Any carrier that cannot legally scale 45,000 lbs. is required to notify R2 Logistics, Inc. at the time this rate agreement is received and before any truck has been dispatched. Failure to do so may result in loss of load and carrier will forfeit monetary damages against R2 Logistics, Inc. resulted from neglect of carrier to report such occurrence. By carrier accepting load, they agree that their equipment can scale up to 45,000 lbs. and agreed upon rate in not adjusted for any variance unless over 45,000 lbs.

7. After Hours Contact Information

R2 Logistics, Inc. offers 24/7 assistance for any problems or issues after regular business hours or over the weekends in all of our offices. Please call the number listed on the front page of the rate confirmation.

8. ARB-Compliance

R2 Logistics, Inc. requires that only CARB Compliant equipment be dispatched on California highways and railways. By accepting a load, you agree that vehicle being assigned to our load is fully compliant with CARB regulations and agree to take full responsibility for any and all fines, charges and fees associated with any failure to comply.

9. Driver Loaded Requirement

If BOL is marked Driver Count/Pieces at shipper, driver must confirm the correct amount was loaded BEFORE signing/leaving facility. Call a Representative of R2 Logistics, Inc. if shipper will not recount or if there is an error. Customer will file claim if driver signs for incorrect number of cases shipped.

E-Signed :	12/19/2024 10:0	1 AM CST
Robert	Jovanovíc	
dispatch@r IP: 91.143	oyal3inc.com .219.198	Sertifi Electronic Signature
		DocID: 20241219095954139

More regints More regints <th c<="" th=""></th>	
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--

	subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the date o
Contract 10,000 acrest PPD Ship RNDC-JA Contract 10,000 acrest PPD Ship RNDC-JA For Proximo Distrillers, LLC c/o CoLL 9423 Nor For Ryder Integrated Logistics	RNDC-JACKSONVILLE The issue of the Bill of Lading 9423 North Main Street
774 Clistom	FL 32218
The property described below in apparent good order, accept an intol 2011 Indicated above, which and carrier the word corder, accept an noted forment and coording or the order of any order of the stand arrenty to be accept and accept the content and coording or the the contrast agreestic arry to be train in accept accept and accept the content and accept of the	11 Trailer# W97032 1146 Trailer# W97032
Including property that each carrier of allowary of add destination. If onlis rouge otherware relationship and antimeted, carriered and antimeted, carriered and antimeted, carriered and antimeted, carriered and antimeted and antimeted, carriered and antimeted antimeted and antimeted antimeted and antimeted and antimeted and antimeted antimeted and antimeted antimeted and antimeted and antimeter antimeter and antimeter and antimeter and antimeter antimeter and antimeter antimeter antimeter antimeter and antimeter antinter antimeter antimeter antimeter antimeter antin	These its meaning may previous construction and constructed and destined as otherwise is o deliver to another entire on the previous to and destination. It is all cross to destinations, we did is desh party any time destination. It is and conditione of the Uniform Domestic Structure and destination. It is (2) In the BigBiardion motor campe guardinative construction and enti- site and conditioned in a low many construction.
Routing Instructions: R2 LOGISTICS / PAL / DEL12/23 @ 0800 BB	of lading, including those on the back thereof, set forth in the classification or BB
Send Freight Bill to: Attn. PDI TRANSPORTATION Proximo Distillers Ind, 220 Shipping Street Lawrenceburg IN.	Lawrenceburg IN. 47025
LIC LIQUOURS N O L R N	
S.No #Pkgs Kind of package, description of articles, special ma	
TEM# JOINAREPHI 5/1./5L TEM# JOINAREPH121 BATCH # 1297453 (75) EAN# 8-11538-01114-0 120 6 FENDI ETTON JOINT - 3 SCC# 1-08-11538-01114-0	453 (75) 2010 207 90 238-01114-0
TEWELOW WITNOY 6/1L 80PF	165 9.50 144-02239-6 TAXPAID
13	
140 16 JCA MANGO 24/200ML 19.9PF PET USE 100-10044-U2238-9 TEM# 211538-01660-0 EAN# 8-11538-01660-6	144-02238-9 TAXPAID 224 20.35 309 (16) 224 20.35
150 40 1800 TEQ CRISTALINO 6/750ML 8055 - 1538-01648-5 TTEM# X1273355(89309 EATCH # L05324E046 (40)	38-01648-5 4E046 (40) 833 47.52
770 96 PROPER N.T. 1936-91646-9 SCC# 1-08-116 170 96 PROPER N.T.WELVE 6/1.75L 80PF USA	C C L 3 C
EAN# 8.17538.07967.5 BATCHES #142961C001 (39), L42961C001 (39), L42291C001 (30), L42291C001 (30), L42291C001 (51), L42291C001 (51)	13), L4296IC001 (5)
	40 (15) 41.58 38-01902-3
Carrier shall notify Shipper, within 24 hours, of any Property which is not accepted by Consignee at time of delivery. Any such Property shall be returned by Corrier to Construct the contract of the second	FUSAL Property which is not accepted by thall be returned by Carrier to Science
Carrier shall not sell such Property , whether damaged or otherwise, as salvaged out Total Pkgs: #of	naged or otherwise, as salvageable Total Weight: Total W Colloco
ry classified described packaged marked and rding to the Applicable. Regulations of the	per c
Correct Weight Is Bureau. Having Juinsdiction in Accordance With Our Agreement Shipper :	l# Agent/Driver
The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding	

Area State Bill of Lange a.V.D. Subject 10 the classifications and tarting in electron the date of the last of the state of	Article Hall OF LADING: SHOAT FORM - Original - Not Vegotiable a/VE. Subject to the classifications and tarifis in effectival - Not Vegotiable a/VE. Subject to the classifications and tarifis in effectival - Not Vegotiable a/VE. Subject to the classifications and tarifis in effectival - Not Vegotiable a/VE. Subject to the classifications and tarifis in effectival - Not Vegotiable a/VE. Subject to the classifications and tarifis in effectival - Not Vegotiable a/VE. Subject to the classifications and tarifis in effectival - Not Vegotiable a/VE. Subject to the classifications and tarifis in effectival - Not Vegotiable a/VE. Subject to the classifications and tarifis in effectival - Not Vegotiable a/VE. Subject to the classification - Not Vegotiable a/VE. Subject to	issue of the Bill of Lading	
Comporting the approximation of the effect of the base if if was a rearrange support theory confine that his is changed with all the storm and confine Routing Instructions: R2 LOGISTICS / PAL / DEL 22; Send Freight Bill to: Attn. PDI TRANSPORTATION Proximo Distillers Ind, 220 Shipp Bol Notes:	ect to all theterms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic ater shipment, or (2) in the application motor carrier classi is of the said bill of lading, including those on the And Made	32 In provingmed, and destined as in property under	
	23 @ 0800 BB ing Street Lawrenceburg IN. 47025	The object of th	*
ALCOHOLIC LIQUOURS N.O.I.B.N. IN GLASS IN BOXES S.No # Pkors Kind of package. description of articles. special marks and exceptions ITEM# 740048/650ML 80PF USA 010 19 BUSHMILLS 10Y0 6/750ML 80PF USA EAN# 7410348/630-8 BATCH # L22011b001 (19) EAN# 7410548/630-8 BATCH # L22011b001 (19) EAN# 741538-01630-8 BATCH # L22011b001 (19) EAN# 741538-01015-3 EAN# 741538-01015-3 EAN# 741538-01015-3 EAN# 741538-01015-3 EAN# 741538-01015-3 EAN# 741538-01015-3 EAN# 741538-01015-3 EAN# 741538-01015-3 EAN# 742546046 (36), L1472245046 (36), L14724E046 (36	OXES • special marks and exceptions + 22011D001 (19) CC# 1-08-18844-02265-5 CC# 1-08-18844-02195-5 CC# 1-08-18844-02195-5 CC# 1-08-18844-02195-5 CC# 1-08-18844-02195-5 CC# 1-04724E046 (36), L14724E046 (TAXPAID 18: TAXPAID 18: 18: 18: 18: 18: 18: 14724E046 (36), 14724E046 (36),	18333 1097.71
 [137] [147] 	3 KSR TTCH # L11224E046 (36) CC# 1-08-18844-02207-5 23 KSR TTCH # L11324E046 (10) CC# 4-08-18844-02201-4 ASK 80 US 24BPC		1666 99.79 143 7.80 1008 57.02
	CC# 3-08-11538-01088-8 2), 1302019 (20) 3 ATCH # L04224E046 (36) CC# 1-08-18844-02608-0	TAXPAID	1670 99.79
NOTICE OF REFUSAL Carrier shall notify Shipper, within 24 hours, of any Property which is not accepted by Consignee at time of delivery. Any such Property shall be returned by Carrier to Shipper. Carrier shall not sell such Property ,whether damaged or otherwise, as salvageable	NOTICE OF REFUSAL 1.24 hours, of any Property wh y such Property shall be return / , whether damaged or otherw	lich is not accepted by ed by Carrier to Shipp ise, as salvageable Total W.Gallons:	ted by Shipper. ble allons:
Total Pkgs: #of pallets: #of Times are properly classified described participation of the second particip	Total Weight: aget,marked and Shipper		
Lipeled, and for the propertion. Dependent and of Transportation. Dependent of Transportation and Weighing Correct Weight is Correct Weight is Dependent of the propertion of the propertion of the properton of the Shippert of the shipperton of the properton of the properton of the Shippert of the properton of the properton of the properton of the Shipperton of the properton of the properton of the properton of the Shipperton of the properton of the properton of the properton of the properton of the Shipperton of the properton of the pr	Per Seal#	Agent/Driver	
The agreed or declared value of the property is needer second and the second of the property is needer acceeding exceeding per	2365 Litton Lane, Hebron, KY 41048 USA		1 of 3